2010
PISTOL AUSTRALIA
24" Big Bore Metallic Silhouette National Championships

Hosted by SSPC-ACT
3“ - 5" September 2010

2010 Aggregate Champions

4 Match Aggregate Matt Seears NSW 142
Women'’s Aggregate Judy Harding QLD 137
Junior Aggregate Ben Mauro NSW 130
2010 National Champions

Production Kim Emery ACT 40
Revolver Cheyne Fischer ACT 40
Standing Greg Dawson NSW 29
Unlimited Lou Forner ACT 40
Open Teams

Production  1¢ 2" 3
Scoft Dawson 40 Wayne Christian 40 Mick Arden 39
Clive Cousins 39 Cheyne Fischer 39 Les Parker 36
NSW 79 ACT 79 VIC 75
Revolver 1 2 3¢
Wayne Christian 39 Bruce Dunbar 39 Judy Harding 39
Kim Emery 39 Clive Cousins 38 John Harding 32
ACT 78 NSW 77 QLD 71
Standing 1 2 3¢
Greg Dawson 29 Judy Harding 26 Mick Arden 20
Scott Dawson 26 John Harding 24 Les Parker 21
NSW 55 QLD 50 VIC 41
Unlimited 1 2 3
Cheyne Fischer 40 Bruce Dunbar 39 Judy Harding 39
Kim Emery 40 Keith Rigby 39 Paul Shinnie 38
ACT 80 NSW 78 QLD 77
Ladies Teams 1 Y2 Size Unlimited

Judy Harding 137 Scott Dawson 40

Kellie Coleman

131



Aggregate Top Surname

142
142
141
140
140
138
138
137
133
133
131
131
130
130
130
126
124
121
118
118
117
114
110
103

98

98

95

70

64

58

51

49

47

24

Seears
Dawson
Dunbar
Emery
Cousins
Christian
Rigby
Harding
Arden
Harding
Ellem
Coleman
Forner
Mauro
Edwards
Brown
Fischer
Broch
Dawson
Parker
Shinnie
Marsden
Wilkins
Robinson
Pavlou
Murray
Martin
Cutler
Crellin
Chappell
Warner
Yule
Serafin
Ross

Aggregate Top Surname

137
131
121

Harding
Coleman
Broch

Aggregate Top Surname

130

Mauro

200m Open Aggregate

Name Club Prod
Matt Merriganowry 39
Scott Armidale 40
Bruce Bowral 37
Kim SSPC ACT 40
Clive Mt Lindsay 39
Wayne SSPC ACT 40
Keith St. Ives 39
Judy Brisbane 33
Mick Euroa 39
John Brisbane 39
Neville Newcastle 37
Kellie Toogoolawah 38
Lou SSPC ACT 38
Ben Newcastle 36
Geoff Wagga 36
Richard Kurrajong 36
Cheyne SSPC ACT 39
Lucy Merriganowry 36
Greg Armidale 18
Les Melbourne 36
Paul Toogoolawah 33
Brian Newcastle 28
Paul Narrabri 29
John Newcastle 28
Andy Port Macquarie 32
Kirk St. Ives 31
Phil Newcastle 31
Brian Port Macquarie 22
lan Merriganowry 23
John Pt Macquarie 21
Adam SSPC ACT 27
lain Hume 29
Mark SSPC ACT 20
Geoff Endeavour 15
200m Womens Aggregate
Name Club Prod
Judy Brisbane 33
Kellie Toogoolawah 38
Lucy Merriganowry 36
200m Juniors Aggregate
Name Club Prod
Ben Newcastle 36

Rev Stand Unlim
35 28 40
36 26 40
39 26 39
39 21 40
38 24 39
39 20 39
32 28 39
39 26 39
36 20 38
32 24 38
35 20 39
32 22 39
33 19 40
36 21 37
34 21 39
34 17 39
40 5 40
34 17 34
34 29 37
26 21 35
36 10 38
32 18 36
31 18 32
33 14 28
24 10 32
23 19 25
30 0 34
16 9 23
26 15 0
18 0 19
24 0 0

0 20 0

17 10 0

6 3 0
Rev Stand Unlim

39 26 39

32 22 39

34 17 34

Rev Stand Unlim
36 21 37



Name
Kim
Scott
Wayne
Matt
John
Mick
Clive
Cheyne
Keith
Kellie
Lou
Neville
Bruce
Lucy
Ben
Les
Richard
Geoff
Judy
Paul
Andy
Phil
Kirk
lain
Paul
Brian
John
Adam
lan
Brian
John
Mark
Greg
Geoff

Name
Cheyne
Judy
Bruce
Kim
Wayne
Clive

Surname
Emery
Dawson
Christian
Seears
Harding
Arden
Cousins
Fischer
Rigby
Coleman
Forner
Ellem
Dunbar
Broch
Mauro
Parker
Brown
Edwards
Harding
Shinnie
Pavlou
Martin
Murray
Yule
Wilkins
Marsden
Robinson
Warner
Crellin
Cutler
Chappell
Serafin
Dawson
Ross

Surname
Fischer
Harding
Dunbar
Emery
Christian

Cousins

200m Production Off Gun

Club Grade Grade Total
SSPC ACT INT 40
Armidale INT 40
SSPC ACT INT 40
Merriganowry INT 39
Brisbane INT 39
Euroa AAA 39
Mt Lindsay INT 39
SSPC ACT INT 39
St. Ives INT 39
Toogoolawah AAA 38
SSPC ACT INT 38
Newcastle INT 37
Bowral INT 37
Merriganowry AAA 36
Newcastle AAA 36
Melbourne AAA 36
Kurrajong INT 36
Wagga AAA 36
Brisbane INT 33
Toogoolawah AAA 33
Port Macquarie AA 32
Newcastle AA 31
St. Ives AAA 31
Hume AA 29
Narrabri INT 29
Newcastle AAA 28
Newcastle AAA 28
SSPC ACT A 27
Merriganowry AA 23
Port Macquarie AA 22
Pt Macquarie B 21
SSPC ACT B 20
Armidale INT 18
Endeavour C 15

200m Revolver Off Gun

Club Grade Grade Total
SSPC ACT INT 40
Brisbane INT 39
Bowral INT 39
SSPC ACT INT 39
SSPC ACT INT 39
Mt Lindsay INT 38

Top

Top

a » O N

Chic Pig Tur Ram
10 10 10 10
10 10 10 10
10 10 10 10
9 10 10 10
10 9 10 10
10 10 9 10
10 10 10 9

10 10 10 9
10 10 10 9
10 10 8 10
10 10 9 9
9 10 9 9
10 10 8 9
10 9 8 9
10 10 8 8
10 10 8 8
10 10 9 7
10 10 9 7
7 10 8 8
9 9 8 7
8 9 7 8
9 9 6 7
8 10 7 6
8 7 7 7
8 10 5 6
8 8 6 6
9 8 6 5
7 9 6 5
6 7 6 4
8 8 3 3
7 8 2 4
5 8 5 2
6 6 2 4
3 8 2 2
Chic Pig Tur Ram

10 10 10 10
9 10 10 10
10 10 10 9

10 10 10 9
10 10 10 9
10 10 10 8



Paul
Ben
Mick
Scott
Matt
Neville
Lucy
Geoff
Richard
Greg
John
Lou
Kellie
Brian
John
Keith
Paul
Phil
lan
Les
Adam
Andy
Kirk
John
Mark
Brian
Geoff

Name
Greg
Matt
Keith
Judy
Bruce
Scott
John
Clive
Kellie
Kim
Geoff
Les
Ben
Mick
Neville
lain

Shinnie
Mauro
Arden
Dawson
Seears
Ellem
Broch
Edwards
Brown
Dawson
Robinson
Forner
Coleman
Marsden
Harding
Rigby
Wilkins
Martin
Crellin
Parker
Warner
Pavlou
Murray
Chappell
Serafin
Cutler

Ross

Surname
Dawson
Seears
Rigby
Harding
Dunbar
Dawson
Harding
Cousins
Coleman
Emery
Edwards
Parker
Mauro
Arden
Ellem
Yule

Toogoolawah AAA 36 10 10
Newcastle INT 36 10 9
Euroa AAA 36 10 10
Armidale INT 36 9 10
Merriganowry AAA 35 10 10
Newcastle AAA 35 9 10
Merriganowry AAA 34 10 10
Wagga INT 34 10 10
Kurrajong INT 34 9 10
Armidale INT 34 10 10
Newcastle AAA 33 8 9
SSPC ACT INT 33 10 9
Toogoolawah AAA 32 7 9
Newcastle AAA 32 10 10
Brisbane INT 32 8 10
St. Ives INT 32 10 10
Narrabri AAA 31 9 10
Newcastle AA 30 8 7
Merriganowry AA 26 10 8
Melbourne AA 26 5 9
SSPC ACT A 24 7 6
Port Macquarie AA 24 9 5
St. Ives AAA 23 9 8
Pt Macquarie B 18 6 7
SSPC ACT C 17 3 8
Port Macquarie A 16 5 6
Endeavour C 6 3 2
200m Standing Off Gun

Club Grade Grade Total Top  Chic Pig
Armidale INT 29 8 9
Merriganowry AAA 28 8 7
St. Ives INT 28 9 9
Brisbane INT 26 8 5
Bowral INT 26 9 9
Armidale INT 26 9 9
Brisbane INT 24 7 7
Mt Lindsay INT 24 7 8
Toogoolawah AAA 22 9 7
SSPC ACT INT 21 6 6
Wagga AAA 21 6 7
Melbourne AAA 21 6 6
Newcastle AA 21 8 8
Euroa AAA 20 8 5
Newcastle INT 20 7 5
Hume AA 20 8 6
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Wayne
Lou
Kirk
Paul
Brian
Richard
Lucy
lan
John
Paul
Mark
Andy
Brian
Cheyne
Geoff

Name
Lou
Scott
Matt
Kim
Cheyne
Wayne
Kellie
Judy
Bruce
Geoff
Clive
Richard
Keith
Neville
Mick
John
Paul
Ben
Greg
Brian
Les
Phil
Lucy
Paul
Andy
John
Kirk

Brian

Christian
Forner
Murray
Wilkins
Marsden
Brown
Broch
Crellin
Robinson
Shinnie
Serafin
Pavlou
Cutler
Fischer

Ross

Surname
Forner
Dawson
Seears
Emery
Fischer
Christian
Coleman
Harding
Dunbar
Edwards
Cousins
Brown
Rigby
Ellem
Arden
Harding
Shinnie
Mauro
Dawson
Marsden
Parker
Martin
Broch
Wilkins
Pavlou
Robinson
Murray
Cutler

SSPC ACT INT 20 7 7
SSPC ACT AAA 19 7 6
St. Ives AA 19 7 5
Narrabri AAA 18 6 5
Newcastle INT 18 4 7
Kurrajong AA 17 6 5
Merriganowry AAA 17 7 6
Merriganowry AA 15 6 4
Newcastle AAA 14 2 5
Toogoolawah AA 10 1 4
SSPC ACT B 10 4 4
Port Macquarie A 10 4 3
Port Macquarie B 9 1 4
SSPC ACT AA 5 1 3
Endeavour B 3 0 2
200m Unlimited Off Gun

Club Grade Grade Total Top  Chic Pig
SSPC ACT INT 40 1 10 10
Armidale INT 40 =2 10 10
Merriganowry INT 40 3 10 10
SSPC ACT INT 40 4 10 10
SSPC ACT INT 40 5 10 10
SSPC ACT INT 39 6 10 10
Toogoolawah INT 39 7 10 10
Brisbane INT 39 s 10 10
Bowral INT 39 o9 10 10
Wagga AAA 39 10 10 10
Mt Lindsay INT 39 11 10 10
Kurrajong AAA 39 12 10 10
St. Ives INT 39 13 10 10
Newcastle INT 39 14 10 10
Euroa AAA 38 10 10
Brisbane INT 38 10 10
Toogoolawah INT 38 10 10
Newcastle AAA 37 8 10
Armidale INT 37 10 10
Newcastle AAA 36 10 10
Melbourne INT 35 10 8
Newcastle AA 34 8 9
Merriganowry AAA 34 10 9
Narrabri AAA 32 10 9
Port Macquarie AA 32 10 10
Newcastle AA 28 8 8
St. Ives INT 25 5 9
Port Macquarie AA 23 7 7
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John Chappell

200m Production Open Teams
Chick

Name Surname
Score 79
Team NSwW
Team TieBreak Placing 1
Scott Dawson
Clive Cousins
Score 79
Team ACT
Team TieBreak Placing 2
Wayne Christian
Cheyne Fischer
Score 75
Team VIC
Mick Arden
Les Parker
Score 72
Team QLD
John Harding
Judy Harding

200m Revolver Open Teams
Chick

Name Surname
Score 78
Team ACT
Team TieBreak Placing
Wayne Christian
Kim Emery
Score 77
Team NSWwW
Team TieBreak Placing
Bruce Dunbar
Clive Cousins
Score 71
Team QLD

Team TieBreak Placing

Pt Macquarie C

Total

40
39

Team Animal Count

40
39

Team Animal Count

39
36

Team Animal Count

39
33

Team Animal Count

Total

39
39

Team Animal Count

39
38

Team Animal Count

19

10
10

20

10
10

20

10
10

20

10

17

10
10

20

10
10

20

Pig

10
10

20

10
10

20

10
10

20

10
19

10
10

20

10
10

20

Turk

10
10

20

10
10

20

10

18

Turk

10
10

20

10
10

20

Ram

10

19

10

19

10

18

10

18

Ram



Judy Harding 39 9 10 10 10

John Harding 32 8 10 8 6
Team Animal Count 17 20 18 16

Score 62

Team VIC

Team TieBreak Placing

Mick Arden 36 10 10

Les Parker 26 5 9 8
Team Animal Count 15 19 15 13

200m Standing Open Teams

Name Surname Total Chick Pig Turk Ram
Score 55
Team NSW
Team TieBreak Placing
Greg Dawson 29 8 9 5
Scott Dawson 26
Team Animal Count 17 18 11 9
Score 50
Team QLD
Team TieBreak Placing
Judy Harding 26 8 5
John Harding 24
Team Animal Count 15 12 11 12
Score 41
Team VIC
Team TieBreak Placing
Les Parker 21
Mick Arden 20 8 5 2
Team Animal Count 14 11 9 7
Score 41
Team ACT
Team TieBreak Placing
Kim Emery 21
Wayne Christian 20

Team Animal Count 13 13 8 7



Name Surname
Score 80
Team ACT
Team TieBreak Placing
Cheyne Fischer
Kim Emery
Score 78
Team NSW
Team TieBreak Placing
Keith Rigby
Bruce Dunbar
Score 77
Team QLD
Team TieBreak Placing
Judy Harding
Paul Shinnie
Score 73
Team VIC
Team TieBreak Placing
Mick Arden
Les Parker

200m Unlimited Open Teams

Total Chick Pig Turk

40 10 10 10

40 10 10 10

Team Animal Count 20 20 20

39 10 10 10

39 10 10 10

Team Animal Count 20 20 20

39 10 10 9

38 10 10 10

Team Animal Count 20 20 19
38 10 10
35 10 8

Team Animal Count 20 18 17

200m Aggregate Womens Teams

Name
Team QLD
Score 268
TieBreak
Production200m
Kellie
Judy
Revolver200m
Judy
Kellie
Standing200m
Judy
Kellie
Unlimited200m
Kellie
Judy

Surname Total Chic Pig
Coleman 38 10 10
Harding 33 7 10
Harding 39 9 10
Coleman 32 7 9
Harding 26 8 5
Coleman 22 9 7
Coleman 39 10 10
Harding 39 10 10

200m Production

Ram
10
10
20
18
10
8
18
18
Turk Ram
8 10
8 8
10 10
7 9
7 6
5 1
9 10
9 10



Name Surname Club Grade Total Shoot Chick Pig Turk Ram

Grade INT

Kim Emery SSPC ACT 40 1 10 10 10 10
Scott Dawson Armidale 40 2 10 10 10 10
Wayne Christian SSPC ACT 40 3 10 10 10 10
Matt Seears Merriganowry 39 9 10 10 10
John Harding Brisbane 39 10 9 10 10
Clive Cousins Mt Lindsay 39 10 10 10 9
Cheyne Fischer SSPC ACT 39 10 10 10 9
Keith Rigby St. Ives 39 10 10 10 9
Lou Forner SSPC ACT 38 10 10 9 9
Neville Ellem Newcastle 37 9 10 9 9
Bruce Dunbar Bowral 37 10 10 8 9
Richard Brown Kurrajong 36 10 10 9 7
Judy Harding Brisbane 33 7 10 8 8
Paul Wilkins Narrabri 29 8 10 5 6
Greg Dawson Armidale 18 6 6 2 4
Grade AAA

Mick Arden Euroa 39 10 10 9 10
Kellie Coleman Toogoolawah 38 10 10 8 10
Lucy Broch Merriganowry 36 10 9 8 9
Ben Mauro Newcastle 36 10 10 8 8
Les Parker Melbourne 36 10 10 8 8
Geoff Edwards Wagga 36 10 10 9 7
Paul Shinnie Toogoolawah 33 9 9 8 7
Kirk Murray St. Ives 31 8 10 7 6
Brian Marsden Newcastle 28 8 8 6 6
John Robinson Newcastle 28 9 8 6 5
Grade AA

Andy Pavlou Port Macquarie 32 8 9 7 8
Phil Martin Newcastle 31 9 9 6 7
lain Yule Hume 29 8 7 7 7
lan Crellin Merriganowry 23 6 7 6 4
Brian Cutler Port Macquarie 22 8 8 3 3
Grade A

Adam Warner SSPC ACT 27 7 9 6 5
Grade B

John Chappell Pt Macquarie 21 7 8 2 4
Mark Serafin SSPC ACT 20 5 8 5 2
Grade C

Geoff Ross Endeavour 15 3 8 2 2



200m Revolver

Name Surname Club Grade Total Shoot Chick Pig Turk Ram
Grade INT
Cheyne Fischer SSPC ACT 40 10 10 10 10
Judy Harding Brisbane 39 9 10 10 10
Bruce Dunbar Bowral 39 3 10 10 10 9
Kim Emery SSPC ACT 39 4 10 10 10 9
Wayne Christian SSPC ACT 39 5 10 10 10 9
Clive Cousins Mt Lindsay 38 10 10 10 8
Ben Mauro Newcastle 36 10 9 8 9
Scott Dawson Armidale 36 9 10 10 7
Geoff Edwards Wagga 34 10 10 7 7
Richard Brown Kurrajong 34 9 10 9 6
Greg Dawson Armidale 34 10 10 8 6
Lou Forner SSPC ACT 33 10 9 8 6
John Harding Brisbane 32 8 10 8 6
Keith Rigby St. Ives 32 10 10 9 3
Grade AAA
Paul Shinnie Toogoolawah 36 10 10 6 10
Mick Arden Euroa 36 10 10 7 9
Matt Seears Merriganowry 35 10 10 6 9
Neville Ellem Newcastle 35 9 10 8 8
Lucy Broch Merriganowry 34 10 10 7 7
John Robinson Newcastle 33 8 9 9 7
Kellie Coleman Toogoolawah 32 7 9 7 9
Brian Marsden Newcastle 32 10 10 5 7
Paul Wilkins Narrabri 31 9 10 5 7
Kirk Murray St. Ives 23 9 8 2 4
Grade AA
Phil Martin Newcastle 30 8 7 9 6
lan Crellin Merriganowry 26 10 8 3 5
Les Parker Melbourne 26 5 9 8 4
Andy Pavlou Port Macquarie 24 9 5 4 6
Grade A
Adam Warner SSPC ACT 24 7 6 2 9
Brian Cutler Port Macquarie 16 5 6 1 4
Grade B
John Chappell Pt Macquarie 18 6 7 4 1
Grade C
Mark Serafin SSPC ACT 17 3 8 3 3

Geoff Ross Endeavour 6 3 2 1 0



200m Standing

Name Surname Club Grade Total Shoot Chick Pig Turk Ram
Grade INT
Greg Dawson Armidale 29 8 9 5 7
Keith Rigby St. Ives 28 9 9 4 6
Judy Harding Brisbane 26 8 5 7 6
Bruce Dunbar Bowral 26 9 9 4 4
Scott Dawson Armidale 26 9 9 6 2
John Harding Brisbane 24 7 7 4 6
Clive Cousins Mt Lindsay 24 7 8 6 3
Kim Emery SSPC ACT 21 6 6 4 5
Neville Ellem Newcastle 20 7 5 4 4
Wayne Christian SSPC ACT 20 7 7 4 2
Brian Marsden Newcastle 18 4 7 5 2
Grade AAA
Matt Seears Merriganowry 28 8 7 7 6
Kellie Coleman Toogoolawah 22 9 7 5 1
Geoff Edwards Wagga 21 6 7 5 3
Les Parker Melbourne 21 6 6 7 2
Mick Arden Euroa 20 8 5 2 5
Lou Forner SSPC ACT 19 7 6 1 5
Paul Wilkins Narrabri 18 6 5 4 3
Lucy Broch Merriganowry 17 7 6 3 1
John Robinson Newcastle 14 2 5 3 4
Grade AA
Ben Mauro Newcastle 21 8 8 3 2
lain Yule Hume 20 8 6 3 3
Kirk Murray St. Ives 19 7 5 5 2
Richard Brown Kurrajong 17 6 5 3 3
lan Crellin Merriganowry 15 6 4 0 5
Paul Shinnie Toogoolawah 10 1 4 2 3
Cheyne Fischer SSPC ACT 5 1 3 1 0
Grade A
Andy Pavlou Port Macquarie 10 4 3 3 0
Grade B
Mark Serafin SSPC ACT 10 4 4 1 1
Brian Cutler Port Macquarie 9 1 4 1

Geoff Ross Endeavour 3 0 2 1



200m Unlimited

Name Surname Club Grade Total Shoot Chick Pig Turk Ram
Grade INT
Lou Forner SSPC ACT 40 1 10 10 10 10
Scott Dawson Armidale 40 2 10 10 10 10
Matt Seears Merriganowry 40 3 10 10 10 10
Kim Emery SSPC ACT 40 4 10 10 10 10
Cheyne Fischer SSPC ACT 40 5 10 10 10 10
Wayne Christian SSPC ACT 39 10 10 9 10
Kellie Coleman Toogoolawah 39 10 10 9 10
Judy Harding Brisbane 39 10 10 9 10
Clive Cousins Mt Lindsay 39 10 10 10 9
Bruce Dunbar Bowral 39 10 10 10 9
Neville Ellem Newcastle 39 10 10 10 9
Keith Rigby St. Ives 39 10 10 10 9
John Harding Brisbane 38 10 10 9 9
Paul Shinnie Toogoolawah 38 10 10 10 8
Greg Dawson Armidale 37 10 10 8 9
Les Parker Melbourne 35 10 8 8 9
Kirk Murray St. lves 25 5 9 2 9
Grade AAA
Geoff Edwards Wagga 39 1 10 10 10 9
Richard Brown Kurrajong 39 2 10 10 10 9
Mick Arden Euroa 38 10 10 9 9
Ben Mauro Newcastle 37 8 10 10 9
Brian Marsden Newcastle 36 10 10 8 8
Lucy Broch Merriganowry 34 10 9 7 8
Paul Wilkins Narrabri 32 10 9 5 8
Grade AA
Phil Martin Newcastle 34 8 9 8 9
Andy Pavlou Port Macquarie 32 10 10 4 8
John Robinson Newcastle 28 8 8 8 4
Brian Cutler Port Macquarie 23 7 7 6 3
Grade C

John Chappell Pt Macquarie 19 8 4 4 3



Name
Grade
Scott
Kim
Lou
Grade

Cheyne
Judy
Keith
Clive
Mick
Bruce
Grade

Ben
Geoff
Paul
Paul
Kellie
Brian
Neville
Richard
John
Phil

Name

Scott
Cheyne
Kim
Judy
Keith
Ben
Clive
Geoff
Paul
Mick
Lou
Paul
Kellie
Bruce
Brian
Neville
Richard
John
Phil

Surname

INT

Dawson
Emery
Forner

AAA

Fischer
Harding
Rigby
Cousins
Arden
Dunbar

Mauro
Edwards
Wilkins
Shinnie
Coleman
Marsden
Ellem
Brown
Robinson
Martin

200m Unlimited Half Scale

Club

Armidale
SSPC ACT
SSPC ACT

SSPC ACT
Brisbane
St. Ives

Mt Lindsay
Euroa
Bowral

Newcastle
Wagga
Narrabri
Toogoolawah
Toogoolawah
Newcastle
Newcastle
Kurrajong
Newcastle
Newcastle

Grade Total Shoot

40
35
30

36
35
33
32
31
28

32
32
32
29
28
28
28
25
25

9

Chick

10
10
9

10

10
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200m Unlimited Half Scale Off Gun

Surname

Dawson
Fischer
Emery
Harding
Rigby
Mauro
Cousins
Edwards
Wilkins
Arden
Forner
Shinnie
Coleman
Dunbar
Marsden
Ellem
Brown
Robinson

Martin

Club

Armidale
SSPC ACT
SSPC ACT
Brisbane

St. lves
Newcastle
Mt Lindsay
Wagga
Narrabri
Euroa

SSPC ACT
Toogoolawah
Toogoolawah
Bowral
Newcastle
Newcastle
Kurrajong
Newcastle

Newcastle

200m Aggregate Open Teams

Grade

INT
AAA
INT
AAA
AAA
AA
AAA
AA
AA
AAA
INT
AA
AA
AAA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA

Grade TotalTop Gun Chick

40
36
35
35
33
32
32
32
32
31
30
29
28
28
28
28
25
25

9

10
9
10
10
9

—_
~

— ek
A 00 00 O O 00 0 ©W © © © ©O o

Pig Turk Ram

©
(00}

10
10
10

N 00O OO N ©

10
10

O O W » 01 00O © O N

g1 00 0 ©O O N

Pig Turk Ram

10 1
10
9
10
10
10
8

1

—
© O

—_

g9 0 00 O © O N N ©o ©
O O W A O N 00O O N 00 © O O N N © 0o o o

o A O A A M O N OO O O KW O N O 0O O O

o1

> 0100 N OO O

O MO A DA O N OO



Team NSW

Score
TieBreak
Production200m

Revolver200m

Standing200m

Unlimited200m

Team ACT

Score
TieBreak
Production200m

Revolver200m

Standing200m

Unlimited200m

Team QLD

Score
TieBreak
Production200m

Revolver200m

Standing200m

Unlimited200m

Team VIC

Name

289
Scott
Clive

Bruce
Clive

Greg
Scott

Keith
Bruce

278
Wayne
Cheyne

Wayne
Kim

Kim
Wayne

Kim
Cheyne

270
John
Judy

Judy
John

Judy
John

Judy
Paul

Surname

Dawson
Cousins

Dunbar
Cousins

Dawson
Dawson

Rigby
Dunbar

Christian
Fischer

Christian
Emery

Emery
Christian

Emery
Fischer

Harding
Harding

Harding
Harding

Harding
Harding

Harding
Shinnie

Total

40
39

39
38

29
26

39
39

40
39

39
39

21
20

40
40

39
33

39
32

26
24

39
38

Chic

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

Pig Turk Ram

10
10



Score 251

TieBreak
Production200m
Mick
Les
Revolver200m
Mick
Les
Standing200m
Les
Mick
Unlimited200m
Mick
Les

Johanna Marsden

Silhouette Scorer - 05/09/2010

Thanks to all competitors for entering and making this event a successful national

championship.

The following people also warrant special thanks:

Arden
Parker

Arden
Parker

Parker
Arden

Arden
Parker

39 10
36 10
36 10
26 5
21 6
20 8
38 10
35 10

- Johanna and Brian Marsden for the scoring.

- Brian and Johanna Marsden for their assistance with gun checks.

- Wayne Christian for organising and running the canteen.

- Kim, Cheyne, Wayne, Geoff & all those that assisted in the preparations of the range.
- Rob Boutcher for his assistance with running of the shoot offs.

Brian Marsden omieAust. MEAA
Judge “B”

- David Dewsbury and all range officers and line officers.

- Richard Brown for his assistance with final clean up of the range and Club House.
- Those that assisted with the set up and resetting of shoot off targets.

- The Jury members for their readiness to assist if required.

- ACT Pistol Association and Pistol Australian Inc. for their assistance.

Lou Forner
Match Director
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